
San Antonio District Office 
 
 
Executive Direction 
 
Pamela G. Sapia  District Director   210-403-5904 pamela.sapia@sba.gov 
 
Administration 
 
Linda Olinick  Administrative Officer  210-403-5903 linda.olinick@sba.gov  

Billie Knight  Administrative Clerk   210-403-5900 billie.knight@sba.gov  

 
Business Development 
 
Cindy Solano  Acting Supervisor – Business Dev. 210-403-5917 cindy.solano@sba.gov   

Mary Alice Blanco  Business Development Specialist 210-403-5929 mary.blanco@sba.gov  

Debra Dimando  Business Development Specialist 210-403-5914 debra.dimando@sba.gov  

Fernando Guerra  Business Development Specialist 210-403-5925 fernando.guerra@sba.gov 

Lucy Salinas  Business Development Specialist 210-403-5921 lucille.salinas@sba.gov  

Theresa Scott  Business Development Specialist 210-403-5912 theresa.scott@sba.gov  

Aixa Leath  Program Support Assistant  210-403-5928 aixa.leath@sba.gov 

Stephanie Rapp  Program Support Assistant  210-403-5924 stephanie.rapp@sba.gov 

 
Legal 
 
Cynthia Hammond  District Counsel (internal only)  210-403-5909 cynthia.hammond@sba.gov  

 
Lender Relations 
 
Cindy Solano  Lead Lender Relations Specialist 210-403-5917 cindy.solano@sba.gov   

Annie Hudspeth  Program Support Assistant  210-403-5918 annie.hudspeth@sba.gov  

 
 


